

## Price list

### Spare parts for Handmixer Collomatic® R 1000-II, 110/230 V

#### Product Group 901

No.	Ref.- No.	Designation	Price €
3	20615	Spindle R1000	25,00
4	20623	Middle shaft (2) R1000	15,00
5	20624	Middle shaft (1) R1000	17,00
7	20614	Gear R1000	17,00
8	23520	Seeger circlip A 12 x 1	0,36
10	20644	Knob R1000	1,00
15	20609	Screw 4x12 CX10/20/40/60	0,38
16	20636	Screw 4x55/20	0,50
17	20635	Screw 4,2x97/30	0,50
18	25049	Screw 4 x 16	0,38
20	20628	Armature R1000 230V	30,00
	20640	Armature R1000 110V	34,00
21	20627	Field Coil R1000 110/230V	10,00
25	29527	Brush Assy RGE 100/R 1000	3,83
26	29526	Brush holder RGE 100/R 1000	5,11
27	20617	Spring R1000	0,50
29	23507	Ball Bearing 6002 2RS	8,49
30	25055	Ball Bearing 6000 2RS	12,78
31	29523	Rubber sleeve	0,87
32	29522	Ball Bearing 607 2Z	2,56
33	20616	Sleeve R1000	0,50
34	29534	Capacitor	2,81
35	29564	Sealing	0,66
38	20637	Switch R1000	15,00
	20641	Switch R1000	18,90

No.	Ref.- No.	Designation	Price €
40	20622	Knob R1000	0,50
41	29561	Circlip 35	0,38
42	20634	Circlip 15	0,50
44	23555	Cord Clamp	0,38
45	23557	Mains cable 230V with EU-plug	9,20
	27.030	Mains cable 230V with CH-plug	9,20
	27.053	Mains cable 230V with UK-plug	9,20
	27.035	Mains cable 110V with UK-plug	11,20
	27.054	Mains cable 110V with US-plug	11,20
46	29532	Insulating plastic tube	1,53
50	20620	Screw M6x14	0,50
51	20633	Frame protection R1000	12,00
52	20675	plastic grip with screws R1000	6,50
54	20632	WIRE red R1000	0,50
55	20630	WIRE short blue R1000	0,50
56	20632	WIRE red R1000	0,50
58	20631	WIRE long blue R1000	0,50
66	20619	Washer R1000	0,50
68	20618	Plate R1000	0,50
70	20621	Air Outlet R1000	1,50
118	23540	Screw 4 x 15	0,72
247	20629	Motor housing R1000	15,00
401	20626	Gear housing R1000	25,00
402	20625	Plate assy R1000	19,00

All prices are €, excl. VAT, delivery ex works Gaimersheim (EXW)

